



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 7262/2024, CRL.M.A. 27710/2024 & 27711/2024**
VIKRAM KATHURIA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP with SI
Khushboo, PS: Anand Vihar.
Mr. Manoj Taneja, Adv. for R-2.
Mr. Amit Chadha, Mr. Saarthak Sethi
and Mr. Harjas Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

01.10.2024

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 13.11.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 01, 2024/R