



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 7262/2024, CRL.M.A. 27710/2024 & CRL.M.A. 27711/2024

VIKRAM KATHURIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Venkatesh Joshi, Advocate
(Through V.C.).

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for State with SI
Juli Goswami (P.S. Anand Vihar).
Mr. Manoj Taneja, Advocate for R-
2/Complainant.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

11.02.2025

%

It is already 05.35 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 11.07.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 11, 2025

'A'