



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 7262/2024 & CRL.M.A. 27710/2024 STAY, CRL.M.A.
27711/2024 EXEMPTION FROM FILING CERTIFIED COPIES
ETC.

VIKRAM KATHURIA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP with
WSI Neelam.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

11.07.2025

No time left.

List on 16.12.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JULY 11, 2025/GS