



\$~74, 47 & 48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 7262/2024, CRL.M.A. 27710/2024, CRL.M.A.
27711/2024

VIKRAM KATHURIAPetitioner

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.Respondents

+ CRL.M.C. 7310/2025
VIKRAM KATHURIAPetitioner

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents

+ CRL.M.C. 8236/2025
VIKRAM KATHURIA AND ANRPetitioners

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents

Appearance:

Mr. Madhav Khurana, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Hemant Kumar, Mr. Venkatesh Joshi and Mr. Deepanghya Data, Advocates for petitioner.
Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP with Mr. Deepankar Kataria, Advocate.
SI Reena.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **03.07.2026**

Mr. Manoj Taneja, learned counsel, who was earlier representing



respondent No. 2, states that respondent No. 2 has engaged a new counsel. He, therefore, seeks discharge.

Respondent No. 2 is present in Court, and is represented by a new counsel. Accordingly, Mr. Taneja is discharged.

List on 08.09.2026.

JULY 3, 2026
SS/AN/KA/

PRATEEK JALAN, J